



5th Annual

State of Nevada 2021 Fire Prevention Week Poster Contest

Educators,

Thank you for your participation and support over the past four years to help make the annual poster contests a fun and successful event for Nevada students!

We are excited to announce the 5th Annual State of Nevada Fire Prevention Week poster contest.

Fire prevention week is October 3-9, 2021.

Posters must be submitted to the Nevada State Fire Marshal Division by September 10, 2021.

Submission information is listed below.

The theme for 2021 is "Learn the Sounds of Fire Safety!"



We are looking forward to participation from students throughout this great state.

Contest Rules

- 1. Applicant Categories:
 - a. Elementary Levels; 1st through 4th Grades
 - b. Elementary Levels; 5th and 6th Grades
 - c. Middle School
 - d. High School
- 2. Artwork must reflect the National Fire Protection Association's (NFPA) <u>2021 National Fire</u> Prevention Week theme.
- 3. Theme must be depicted visually and can be created using media such as digital, acrylics, watercolor, pencils, charcoal, magic markers, crayons, stamping, and pastels.
- 4. The finished poster must measure $8 \frac{1}{2} \times 14$ inches.
- 5. The poster must be submitted with:
 - a description of the poster
 - name, grade level, school of artists written legibly or typed and affixed to the **back of the poster.**
- 6. Posters must be submitted to the Nevada State Fire Marshal Division by September 10, 2021 to

Nevada State Fire Marshal Division

Attn: 2021 Fire Prevention Poster Contest 107 Jacobsen Way Carson City, Nevada 89711

Winners:

Winners will be selected from each of the four school grade categories and their posters placed on billboards in the Elko, Reno/Sparks, Carson City and Las Vegas areas. Each winner will receive a plaque from the Nevada State Fire Marshal Division and recognition from the National Fire Protection Association. Posters will also be shown on the State Fire Marshal Website (http://fire.nv.gov/) and social media pages throughout October.

The Nevada State Fire Marshal Division will facilitate judging to select the winners from each grade category on September 17, 2021.

Winning Posters

The submitted participating posters and the selected winning posters (originals and copies) become the property of the Nevada State Fire Marshal, and will be displayed at the Carson City State Fire Marshal's Office and community outreach events as determined by the same entities along with being posted on billboards and websites.

The winning poster may be used in publications, exhibits, and displays, and on websites, as determined by the Nevada State Fire Marshal.

Poster winner's artwork will be submitted to local print media in their area and may be published but not guaranteed and is up to the local media outlets at their discretion.

Contact:

For Contest questions or additional information go to the Nevada State Fire Marshal website at: http://fire.nv.gov/ or the Nevada State Fire Marshal Fire Prevention Bureau at: (775) 684-7526.

Email - Danny Brennan at dbrennan@dps.state.nv.us with any additional questions.

Good luck to all participants!

We look forward to your participation to help make Nevada Fire Safe!